## (ATTACHMENT 7) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS RELATED TO TRANSPORTATION

Purchase Requisition Number: CR051206 Contract Number: B0001430 Vendor Number: V030907

## MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT SECOND MODIFICATION

On May 1, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and ALC Schools, LLC. entered into Professional Services Contract number B0001430 ("Contract"), with a term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

In accordance with ¶ 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

## MODIFIED TERMS:

 Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified to include the following provision: Effective April 14, 2021, Milwaukee Public Schools will compensate any trip deadhead exceeding 10 miles in length, including that excess within the live mile total.

Component	Live Mile Rate	
Ambulatory	\$5.00	
OI Wheelchair	\$6.50	

 Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified to include the following provision: All completed trips under 10 miles shall be billed at the live mile rate of 10 miles totaling a minimum amount of \$50.00.

CONTRACTOR	MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
By: Mayan &	By: Martha Kreitzman Chief Financial Officer
Date:5/10/2021	Date: 5-12-2021
ALC Schools, Inc. 1211 Puerta Del Sol, Suite 200 San Clemente, CA 92673	By: Not Required  Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.  Superintendent of Schools
Tax ID:	Date:
Budget code(s): 000-0-0-000-BL-ECTS	By: Not Required  Robert E. Peterson, President  Milwaukee Board of School Directors
	Date:
Reviewed By:  Risk Management	Date: